

Helsinki, October 1st, 2008

IFF Central Board meeting 4/2008 01.10.2008

Place: Decision per capsulam over email

Answers to be sent in to the Office by Thursday the 2nd of October by 12.00 CET

Participants: Tomas Eriksson President Vice president

Mona Aagaard Tomas Jonsson Per Jansson Risto Kauppinen Filip Suman

John Liljelund Secretary General
Merita Bruun Information Manager

Minutes

§ 1. Member Federations

a) New Member Applications

The Romanian Floorball Federation (F.R.FL.) has applied for membership in the IFF. The Romanian Floorball Federation has sent in the application with the registration number from the Palace of Justice of Harghita County together with the names, addresses and responsibilities of the members of the Federation. The official approval of the National Sports Confederation is still missing.

The Romanian Floorball Federation's headquarters are located in Miercurea Ciuc, which is the capital city of the Harghita County in the centre of Romania. Floorball was first presented in Romania in 2006 and now Floorball is played in several schools. At the moment there are five Floorball teams in Romania and several tournaments have also already been played. More information is to be found on the Romanian Floorball Federation's webpage http://floorball.ro/

<u>The CB decided</u>: To approve the Romanian Floorball Federation as provisional member number 47 and asks for the approval of the National Sports Confederation.

John Liljelund Secretary General Tomas Eriksson President